Stock Performance Indicators:
Actual shares outstanding   26,396   26,853
Total book value per share   $ 19.92   $ 17.96
Tangible book value per share   $ 16.77   $ 14.81
Closing price   $ 29.73   $ 26.21
Market capitalization   $ 784,753   $ 703,817
Trailing price/earnings ratio   12.3   12.9

LTM Adjusted EBITDA (2)   $ 102,620   $ 93,967

Adjusted market capitalization/LTM Adjusted EBITDA (3)   6.8   7.0

(1) Calculated as the trailing twelve months' of net income divided by the average trailing twelve months' of equity.

(2) Adjusted EBITDA is defined as EBITDA (earnings before interest, taxes, depreciation and amortization) adjusted for stock-based compensation and restructuring
and other related charges.

(3) Adjusted market capitalization is defined as gross market capitalization less cash balance.

REVENUE AND MARGIN INFORMATION
For the Three Months Ended December 31,   2018   2017

https://cts.businesswire.com/ct/CT?id=smartlink&url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.connection.com%2Fpublicsector&esheet=51937699&newsitemid=20190207005803&lan=en-US&anchor=www.connection.com%2Fpublicsector&index=8&md5=4c36211b3f38ff975f35df992a936371

(amounts in thousands)
Net
Sales

Gross
Margin

Net
Sales

Gross
Margin

Business Solutions   $ 249,726   18.7 %   $ 298,017   15.6 %
Enterprise Solutions   341,356   12.8   308,806   11.7
Public Sector Solutions   118,438   13.7   155,444   10.9
Total   $ 709,520   15.1 %   $ 762,267   13.1 %

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME
   Three Months Ended December 31,   Years Ended December 31,

(amounts in thousands, except per share data)   2018   2017 (1)   2018   2017 (1)

Net sales   $ 709,520   $ 762,267   $ 2,699,489   $ 2,911,883
Cost of sales   602,718   662,737   2,288,403   2,529,807
Gross profit   106,802   99,530   411,086   382,076

Selling, general and administrative expenses   79,518   74,939   324,433   300,913
Restructuring and other charges   967   2,695   967   3,636
Income from operations   26,317   21,896   85,686   77,527

Other income/(expense), net   2,566   78   2,978   98
Income tax provision   (7,583 )   (1,251 )   (24,072 )   (22,768 )
Net income   $ 21,300   $ 20,723   $ 64,592   $ 54,857

Earnings per common share:
Basic   $ 0.80   $ 0.77   $ 2.42   $ 2.05
Diluted   $ 0.80   $ 0.77   $ 2.41   $ 2.04

Shares used in the computation of earnings per common share:
Basic   26,632   26,822   26,717   26,771
Diluted   26,766   26,907   26,854   26,891

(1) Amounts are not restated and represent the amounts recognized under generally accepted accounting principles in place during the relevant reporting period.

   December 31,
2018

   December 31,
2017 (1)

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS

(amounts in thousands)

ASSETS
Current Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents   $ 91,703   $ 49,990
Accounts receivable, net   447,698   449,682
Inventories, net   119,195   106,753
Income taxes receivable   922   3,933
Prepaid expenses and other current assets   9,661   5,737
Total current assets   669,179   616,095
Property and equipment, net   51,799   41,491
Goodwill   73,602   73,602
Intangibles assets, net   9,564   11,025
Other assets   1,211   5,638
Total Assets   $ 805,355   $ 747,851

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY
Current Liabilities:
Accounts payable   $ 201,640   $ 194,257
Accrued payroll   24,319   22,662
Accrued expenses and other liabilities   33,840   31,096

Total current liabilities   259,799   248,015
Deferred income taxes   17,184   15,696
Other liabilities   2,469   1,888
Total Liabilities   279,452   265,599
Stockholders’ Equity:
Common stock   288   287
Additional paid-in capital   115,842   114,154
Retained earnings   441,010   383,673
Treasury stock at cost   (31,237 )   (15,862 )
Total Stockholders’ Equity   525,903   482,252
Total Liabilities and Stockholders’ Equity   $ 805,355   $ 747,851

(1) Amounts are not restated and represent the amounts recognized under generally accepted accounting principles in place during the relevant reporting period.

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS
   Three Months Ended December 31,   Years Ended December 31,

(amounts in thousands)   2018   2017 (1)   2018   2017 (1)

Cash Flows from Operating Activities:
Net income   $ 21,300   $ 20,723   $ 64,592   $ 54,857
Adjustments to reconcile net income to net cash provided by (used in) operating activities:
Depreciation and amortization   3,701   3,194   14,063   11,839
Provision for doubtful accounts   252   542   1,680   1,658
Stock-based compensation expense   342   181   1,080   741
Deferred income taxes   1,059   (4,070 )   1,488   (3,906 )
Loss on disposal of fixed assets   -   24   51   24

Changes in assets and liabilities:
Accounts receivable   (49,009 )   (67,558 )   14,872   (39,457 )
Inventories   (13,912 )   (29 )   (23,311 )   (16,218 )
Prepaid expenses and other current assets   (1,857 )   94   (1,045 )   (2,097 )
Other non-current assets   2,121   (320 )   2,403   (4,265 )
Accounts payable   35,083   28,969   5,722   15,807
Accrued expenses and other liabilities   6,506   9,209   5,244   337
Net cash provided by (used in) operating activities   5,586   (9,041 )   86,839   19,320

Cash Flows from Investing Activities:
Purchases of equipment   (5,597 )   (3,859 )   (21,238 )   (11,803 )
Net cash used in investing activities   (5,597 )   (3,859 )   (21,238 )   (11,803 )

Cash Flows from Financing Activities:
Proceeds from short-term borrowings   -   -   859   -
Repayment of short-term borrowings   -   -   (859 )   -